Source: Freddie Mac; EPS.

[1] EPS assumes a household size of 4, rounding the average persons per household for the City of Salinas. Refer to Table A-5 for income limits.
[2] Refer to Table A-12 for detailed monthly costs calculation.
[3] Assumes affordable housing prices shall be based on no more than 30% of income being applied to housing expenses.
[4] Based on a 30-year fixed-rate conventional mortgage.
[5]

[6] Estimated mortgage amounts works backwards using the monthly housing costs, see Table A-12 for details.
Interest rates are based on the average for 30-year fixed-rates from 2010 to 2020 per Freddie Mac.

Assumptions

Estimated Housing Costs

Monthly Costs
(Homeowner

Costs / Rent +
Utilites) [2]

Estimated Unit
Value

Loan
Amount

Monthly
Mortgage

Cost

 I (see above assumptions B & C)

Prepared by EPS  8/26/2022 Z:\Shared\Projects\SAC\222000\222102 Salinas Updated Housing Target Market Analysis\Model\222102_Salinas_DowntownHTMA_08-25-2226

DRAFT
Table 4-1
City of Salinas
Downtown HTMA
Inclusionary Residential Development Static Pro Forma Summary

Item Source Formula Option 1 Option 2 Option 1 Option 2 Option 1 Option 2 Option 1 Option 2

Revenue Assumptions per Unit
Market-Rate Sales Price/Capitalized Value Table 4-2 and Table 4-3 A
Affordable Sales Price/Capitalized Value Table A-3 B $126,790 $73,452 $64,916 $34,367 $354,136 $340,675 $300,136 $258,936

Cost Assumptions Per Unit
Infrastructure Burden Table 4-2 and Table 4-3 $22,001 $22,001 $27,558 $27,558 $22,672 $22,672 $24,699 $24,699
Direct Building Construction Costs Table 4-2 and Table 4-3 $90,170 $90,170 $280,698 $280,698 $326,010 $326,010 $284,520 $284,520
Indirect Costs Table 4-2 and Table 4-3 $9,017 $9,017 $28,070 $28,070 $65,202 $65,202 $56,904 $56,904
Financing & Builder Profit Costs Table 4-2 and Table 4-3 $19,768 $19,768 $54,861 $54,861 $58,916 $58,916 $52,118 $52,118
Total Costs per Unit C $140,956 $140,956 $391,187 $391,187 $472,801 $472,801 $418,240 $418,240

Residual Land Value (RLV) per Unit
Market Rate D = A - C

Market Rate RLV as % of Total Market Rate Value [1] E = D / A

Affordability Gap F = B - C ($14,167) ($67,504) ($326,271) ($356,820) ($118,664) ($132,126) ($118,104) ($159,304)
Total Gap with Inclusionary Requirements G = D + F $19,513 ($33,824) ($335,258) ($365,807) ($203,865) ($217,327) ($84,904) ($126,104)

RLV as % of Total Value with Inclusionary Requirements [1] H = G / A 11.2% (19.4%) (87.7%) (95.7%) (52.6%) (56.1%) (18.8%) (27.9%)

Source: City of Salinas; EPS.

[1] A prototype that would be considered feasible will have a RLV equal to about 20% to 30% of  total asset value (finished lot plus structure).